Resolution regarding Review of Conditional Use Permit allowing a bed & breakfast in the single family district at 1419 Cass Street.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the conditional use permit granted by Resolution 16-0739 on September 12, 2016 to Bruce E. Banes and Brandon C. Rigger (Castle La Crosse LLC) for the premises known as 1419 Cass Street, La Crosse, WI is hereby upheld in accordance with the plans and application made herein and is conditioned upon the applicant fully complying with the terms and conditions of the application and all applicable City and State law.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the condition requiring an annual review is hereby rescinded.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on July 12, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Deri Lehrhe